
   
 
 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Shane Sowders sowders_s@ohlsd.org  

FALL SEASON 

OHMS 8
TH

 GRADE FOOTBALL 

Head Coach Shane Sowders sowders_s@ohlsd.org  

Assistant Coach Joe Kremer kremer_j@ohlsd.org  

Assistant Coach Ken Brater kenbrater@gmail.com  

Assistant Coach Anthony Nichols Nicholsa32@gmail.com  

Assistant Coach Lee Engleman engleman@cinci.rr.com  

Assistant Coach John Valerius valerius_j@ohlsd.org  

OHMS 7
TH

 GRADE FOOTBALL 

Head Coach TBD  

Assistant Coach TBD  

Assistant Coach TBD  

RRMS VOLLEYBALL 

8
th
 Grade Head Coach Katie Cohill cohill_k@ohlsd.org 

7
th
 Grade Head Coach Michelle Cox rbmmcox@hotmail.com  

GOLF 

Boys Golf Coach TBD  

OHMS Girls Golf Coach  Teri Land (BMS) land_t@ohlsd.org  

OHMS CROSS COUNTRY 

Cross Country Coach  Carl Anderson (RRMS) anderson_c@ohlsd.org  

CHEERLEADING 

OHMS Fall Cheer Coach Kara Berger (BMS) berger_k@ohlsd.org  

OHMS Fall Cheer Coach Melissa Claus (BMS) claus_m@ohlsd.org  

OHMS TENNIS 

Girls Tennis Coach Scott Zang zang_s@ohlsd.org  

WINTER SEASON 

 RRMS BASKETBALL 

8
th
 Grade Girls Head Coach Shane Sowders sowders_s@ohlsd.org 

7
th
 Grade Girls Head Coach Marie Argo argo_m@ohlsd.org  

8
th
 Grade Boys Head Coach Dan Roberts robertsd49@gmail.com  

7
th
 Grade Boys Head Coach Derrick Reed derrickreed@zoomtown.com  

RRMS WRESTLING 

Wrestling Coach Scott Maffey Scott.maffey@yahoo.com  

OHMS SWIMMING 

Swimming Coach (OH) Jennifer Schott jschott@cms.hamilton-co.org  

RRMS CHEERLEADING 

RRMS Winter Cheer Coach TBD  

SPRING SEASON 

RRMS TRACK AND FIELD 

7/8 Boys Coach Shane Sowders sowders_s@ohlsd.org  

7/8 Girls Coach Marie Argo argo_m@ohlsd.org  

OHMS TENNIS 

Boys Tennis Coach Mychal Feuchter feutcher_m@ohlsd.org  

                              

mailto:sowders_s@ohlsd.org
mailto:sowders_s@ohlsd.org
mailto:kremer_j@ohlsd.org
mailto:kenbrater@gmail.com
mailto:Nicholsa32@gmail.com
mailto:engleman@cinci.rr.com
mailto:valerius_j@ohlsd.org
mailto:cohill_k@ohlsd.org
mailto:rbmmcox@hotmail.com
mailto:land_t@ohlsd.org
mailto:anderson_c@ohlsd.org
mailto:berger_k@ohlsd.org
mailto:claus_m@ohlsd.org
mailto:zang_s@ohlsd.org
mailto:sowders_s@ohlsd.org
mailto:argo_m@ohlsd.org
mailto:robertsd49@gmail.com
mailto:derrickreed@zoomtown.com
mailto:Scott.maffey@yahoo.com
mailto:jschott@cms.hamilton-co.org
mailto:sowders_s@ohlsd.org
mailto:argo_m@ohlsd.org
mailto:feutcher_m@ohlsd.org

